

4 March 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03889

Thank you for your request concerning Fatigue And Facilities Charter Funds.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Please could you provide us with the information below

**1. Funding**

	<b>£k</b>
<b>a. Total Funds Given to Trust</b>	30
<b>b. Total Funds Spent so far</b>	10
<b>c. Total Funds Unspent so far</b>	20
<b>d. Total Funds Unspent but allocated to project/items</b>	0

**2. What was your process for allocation of funds?**

<b>a. Was the Junior Doctors Forum fully involved in the decision making?</b>	Yes
<b>b. Was the Local Negotiating Committee involved in any decision making?</b>	Yes
<b>c. Were any BMA representatives involved in the decision making?</b>	Yes
<b>d. Who had final say in what was spent/allocated on?</b>	Junior Doctors / Management

**3. If you have spent all the funding, when was this achieved (month and year if possible)?**

Not applicable

**4. What are the plans for any unused funding at the end of this financial year?**

<b>a. How much longer is needed to allow for spending the remaining money?</b>	31 March 2021
<b>b. Under which budget are the funds currently held?</b>	Medical Trainees

**5. Were there barriers to spending/allocating the money?**

No

**6. Please provide a breakdown on what items/areas the money has been spent/allocated on so far**

	<b>£k</b>
Pods	8
Wardrobes, Drawers	1.5
Blinds	0.5

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

